

# Certificate of Currency



---

## Tax Invoice

Issue Date 28 Mar 2019

## Broker

Aviation Marine & General Insurance Brokers

## Policy Number

SRL-692931

## Policy Type

Ship Repairers Liability

---

**Insured** Francis Marine Services Pty Ltd

## Registered

### Business Address

d'Albora Marina, Liberator General San Martin Drive, AKUNA BAY, NSW, 2084

## Period of Insurance

14 Mar 2019 to 14 Mar 2020 at 4.00pm

## Your Business

**You** have declared to **Us** that **You** undertake the following activities and operations in the ordinary course of **Your Business** as a **Ship Repairer** and **Marina Operator**

## Limits of Liability

- (1) In respect of **General Liability**, **Our** liability for all amounts payable in respect of any claim or a series of claims caused by or arising from one **Occurrence** is; AUD20,000,000
- (2) In respect of **Product Liability**, **Our** liability for all amounts payable in respect of any claim or a series of claims caused by or arising from one **Occurrence** and in the aggregate during the **Period of Insurance** is; AUD20,000,000
- (3) In respect of **Pollution Liability**, **Our** liability for all amounts payable in respect of any claim or a series of claims caused by or arising from one **Occurrence** is; AUD1,000,000

## Insuring Conditions

Cover is provided in accordance with the terms and condition of Nautilus Marine Ship Repairers Liability Policy Wording (*AIG010316SRL*)

## Endorsements

### Named Landlord Endorsement

Denarke Pty Ltd ATF Martha Cove No. 3 Vineyard is noted as the landlord of the **Insured** in respect of the premises situated at d'Albora Marina, Liberator General San Martin Drive, AKUNA BAY, NSW, 2084.

---

NM Insurance Pty Ltd T/As Nautilus Marine Insurance Agency  
ABN 34 100 633 038 AFSL 227186

NM Insurance Pty Ltd binds this insurance under their own AFSL

This insurance is issued/insured by AIG Australia Limited (AIG)  
ABN 93 004 727 753 AFSL 381686

---